tw o successive repeaters, m ay vary  as a  m axim um , plus or m inus ten  (10) m etres from  the 
norm al spacing.

(ii) Loading Coil Inductances.

For circuits which are planned not to  exceed seven hundred  (700) kilom etres in length 
the  units of loading shall have nom inal inductance values of one hundred and seventy-seven 
(177) m illihenrys for side circuits and six ty-three (63) m illihenrys ' for phan tom  circuits 
(alternatively, one hundred and seven (107) m illihenrys m ay be used for the phan tom  circuit 
inductance). The lim it of seven hundred kilom etres m ay be extended to one thousand  (1,000) 
km. for 4-wire circuits, provided th a t no d isturbing echo currents are produced. ' •

For circuits which are planned to exceed seven hundred (700) kilometres in length, w ith